or equipped with a deflector to prevent hot liquids from entering the driver's 
compartment  

TREAD WIDTH  

•         Wheel width must be maximum eighty-four inches (84"), at bead, at zero toe, at 
spindle height, front, and rear.  

WHEEL BASE  

•         The minimum wheel base that will be permitted is one hundred seven inches 

(107")   ¼ inch allowance for front end adjustment. 

GROUND CLEARANCE  

•         Two inches (2") minimum ground clearance with driver in car.  

•         No driver controllable weight jacking devices.  

CAR HEIGHT  

•         The car height, measured along the roof center line at its highest rearward point

[...]

•         Mechanical devices for adjusting the cars height which can be activated    by the 

driver will not be permitted.  

•         Electrical, pneumatic, hydraulic, remote control, or any other devices which 
change the handling characteristics or height of the car will not be permitted.  

CAR TOTAL WEIGHTS 

•         Two thousand, six hundred fifty pounds (2,650 lbs.) before the race with driver.  

• If a GM sealed Crate Motor, non-rebuilt, may weigh 2,575 pounds. 

ADDED WEIGHT  

•         Any bolt on lead must be painted white with car's number on it. (Ingots only)  

•         All weight must be located on/or in the frame only.